
Date Duration Team Venue Comp Floodlit 

Saturday, April 01, 2023 3 days Durham UCCE The Incora County Ground UNI  

Thursday, April 06, 2023 4 days Worcestershire The Incora County Ground CC 2  

Thursday, April 13, 2023 4 days Leicestershire Uptonsteel County Ground CC 2  

Thursday, April 27, 2023 4 days Durham Seat Unique Riverside CC 2  
            

Thursday, May 04, 2023 4 days Leicestershire The Incora County Ground CC 2  

Thursday, May 11, 2023 4 days Gloucestershire The Incora County Ground CC 2  

Saturday, May 20, 2023 1 day Lancashire Lightning (Blast Off) Edgbaston T20  

Friday, May 26, 2023 1 day Notts Outlaws Trent Bridge T20 F 

Monday, May 29, 2023 1 day The Blaze v Southern Vipers The Incora County Ground CEC  

Monday, May 29, 2023 1 day Northamptonshire Steelbacks The Incora County Ground T20  
            

Thursday, June 01, 2023 1 day Leicestershire Foxes Uptonsteel County Ground T20 F 

Friday, June 02, 2023 1 day Birmingham Bears The Incora County Ground T20 F 

Sunday, June 04, 2023 1 day Yorkshire Vikings Headingley T20  

Wednesday, June 07, 2023 1 day Birmingham Bears Edgbaston T20 F 

Friday, June 09, 2023 1 day Notts Outlaws The Incora County Ground T20 F 

Sunday, June 11, 2023 4 days Yorkshire Chesterfield CC 2  

Thursday, June 15, 2023 3 days England Women v Australia Women A The Incora County Ground TOM 3  

Friday, June 16, 2023 1 day Durham Cricket Seat Unique Riverside T20 F 

Sunday, June 18, 2023 1 day Yorkshire Vikings Chesterfield T20  

Wednesday, June 21, 2023 1 day Northamptonshire Steelbacks The County Ground Northampton T20 F 

Friday, June 23, 2023 1 day Lancashire Lightning Emirates Old Trafford T20 F 

Sunday, June 25, 2023 4 days Worcestershire New Road CC 2  

Friday, June 30, 2023 1 day Leicestershire Foxes The Incora County Ground T20 F 
            

Sunday, July 02, 2023 1 day Worcestershire Rapids The Incora County Ground T20  

Monday, July 10, 2023 4 days Sussex The 1st Central County Ground CC 2  

Wednesday, July 19, 2023 4 days Durham Venue TBC CC 2  

Tuesday, July 25, 2023 4 days Glamorgan The Incora County Ground CC 2  

Sunday, July 30, 2023 1 day Lincolnshire Venue TBC NC  
            

Tuesday, August 01, 2023 1 day Gloucestershire Cheltenham 50L  

Sunday, August 06, 2023 1 day Glamorgan The Incora County Ground 50L  

Wednesday, August 09, 2023 1 day Sussex Sharks The Incora County Ground 50L  

Friday, August 11, 2023 1 day Durham Cricket Seat Unique Riverside 50L  

Tuesday, August 15, 2023 1 day Warwickshire Edgbaston 50L  

Friday, August 18, 2023 1 day Worcestershire Rapids The Incora County Ground 50L  

Sunday, August 20, 2023 1 day Northamptonshire Steelbacks The County Ground Northampton 50L  

Tuesday, August 22, 2023 1 day Somerset The Incora County Ground 50L  
            

Sunday, September 03, 2023 4 days Yorkshire Scarborough CC 2  

Wednesday, September 06, 2023 1 day England Women v Sri Lanka Women The Incora County Ground WIT20 F 

Sunday, September 10, 2023 4 days Gloucestershire The Seat Unique Stadium, Bristol CC 2  

Tuesday, September 19, 2023 4 days Sussex The Incora County Ground CC 2  

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 4 days Glamorgan Sophia Gardens CC 2  


